

FOI REF: 23/092

1<sup>st</sup> March 2023

Eastbourne District General Hospital

Kings Drive  
Eastbourne  
East Sussex  
BN21 2UD

Tel: 0300 131 4500

Website: [www.esht.nhs.uk](http://www.esht.nhs.uk)

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

**1. The number of Autoclaves commissioned and commissioned date.**

[Please see the attached document.](#)

**2. The departments where Autoclaves are used.**

[Please see the attached document.](#)

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department ([esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)  
Corporate Governance Manager  
[esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)

**FOI 23/092 - East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust**

**HSDU STERILISERS**

<b>Machine No.</b>	<b>Manufacture</b>	<b>Machine Type</b>	<b>Model</b>	<b>Installation Date</b>	<b>Machine S/N</b>	<b>Validated by</b>
1	Bmm Weston	P332	V9932	Jul-09	DH14585	HSDU Engineers
2	Bmm Weston	P332	V9932	Jul-09	DH14583	HSDU Engineers
3	Bmm Weston	P332	V9932	Jul-09	DH14584	HSDU Engineers
4	Bmm Weston	P332	V9932	Jul-09	DH14586	HSDU Engineers
	ASP	Sterrad (Gas Plasma)	100NX	02/06/2021	1047201862	ASP

**DENTAL STERILISERS**

<b>Location</b>	<b>Manufacture</b>	<b>Model</b>	<b>Installation Date</b>	<b>Machine S/N</b>	<b>Validated by</b>
Ian Gow Memorial	W&H	VA131-17	Aug-18	130930	HSDU Engineers
Lewes Hospital	W&H	VA131-17	May-18	130892	HSDU Engineers
Uckfield Hospital	W&H	VA131-17	Jul-18	134450	HSDU Engineers
Seaford Health	W&H	VA131-17	Jun-18	132370	HSDU Engineers
Arthur Blackman	W&H	VA131-17	Jun-18	134449	Conquest Estates
Arthur Blackman	W&H	VA131-17	Jun-18	134430	Conquest Estates

**PATHOLOGY STERILISER**

<b>Location</b>	<b>Manufacture</b>	<b>Model</b>	<b>Installation Date</b>	<b>Machine S/N</b>	<b>Validated by</b>
Path Lab E/B	BMM Weston	V9745	Unable to identify	DH15092	